
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

County Service Area 53B Fawnskin 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Steve Samaras, Division Manager 

Telephone Number (760) 962-1515 

 
 

Contractor  BBARWA 

Contractor Representative David Lawrence, General Manager 

Telephone Number (909)  584-4018 

Contract Term 5 Years 

Original Contract Amount N/A  

Amendment Amount N/A  

Total Contract Amount N/A  

Cost Center 3650004536 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
 
Amendment No. 2 to the Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Authority (BBARWA) and County Service Area 
53B Fawnskin (CSA 53B) agreement for the provision of treatment and disposal of sewage wastewater from 
CSA 53B, extending the term five years from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2026.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Dawn Martin, County Counsel                                        Trevor Leja, Deputy Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
11-610 

 
SAP Number 

      


